OP \$65.00 2784

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synchronous Knowledge Inc.		01/04/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMS Government Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Convent Street, Suite 1330	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2784126	SK SYNCHRONOUS KNOWLEDGE INC.
Registration Number:	2733007	SYNCHRONOUS KNOWLEDGE INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)267-6740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6102606643

Email: LegalDept@US.IMSHEALTH.COM

Correspondent Name: IMS Software Services Ltd/ J. Moore

Address Line 1: 660 West Germantown Pike

Address Line 4: Plymouth Meeting, PENNSYLVANIA 19462

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKI NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Carroll
Signature:	/Patricia Carroll/
Date:	02/23/2010 TRADEMARK

900155410 REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0555

Total Attachments: 2

source=IMS GOVERNMENT SOLUTION#page1.tif source=IMS GOVERNMENT SOLUTION#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0556



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, executes these articles and states as follows:

7. The current name of the corporation is	
Synchronous Knowledge Inc.	
2. The name of the corporation is changed to	
IMS Government Solutions, Inc.	•
3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by unani	mous consent of the shareholders on
12/21/05 (date)	
Executed in the flame of the corporation by:	
Dune Tong	12 21 OS (GSIR)
Bruce H. Boggs (pnnled name)	Chief Executive Officer (corporate the)
•	0522126-2
(lejephone number (optional))	(corporation a SCC corporate ID no.)

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

See instructions on the reverse.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0557

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JANUARY 4, 2006

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

IMS Government Solutions, Inc. (formerly SYNCHRONOUS KNOWLEDGE INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 4, 2006.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

11 (001-1)0.

Commissioner

06-01-03-0651 AMENACPT

RECORDED: 02/23/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0558